नागालैण्ड विश्वविद्यालय NAGALAND UNIVERSITY



(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय)

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989) मुख्यालय : लुमामी, जुन्हेबोटो (नागालैण्ड), पिन कोड – 798627

Headquarters: Lumami, Dist: Zunheboto, (Nagaland), Pin Code-798 627

Department of Environmental Science

Date: 10th November, 2020

Admission Notification

Provisionally selected list of candidates for admission into the M.Sc. Programme Department of Environmental Science, 2020

Sl No.	Application Number	Name	Gender	Category	Email address
1.	2023416	Changsomba Y	Male	UR	kaize8292@gmail.com
2.	2023317	Heanglih T Konyak	Female	UR	heanglih797112@gmail.com
3.	2022252	Ilini K Chishi	Female	UR	chishiilini@gmail.com
4.	2023434	Joktao T konyak	Male	ST	joktaoanghmoi@gmail.com
5.	2021926	Sentimongla Imsong	Female	ST	sentimongla16@gmail.com
6.	2022698	Diethono Kin	Female	ST	diethonokin99@gmail.com
7.	2022892	Tango C	Female	ST	alamchang76@gmail.com
8.	2022665	M Leiwang Konyak	Male	ST	aleimkonyak@gmail.com
9.	2023022	Yangersungla	Female	ST	ayangla17@gmail.com
10.	2022508	Lordson L Sangtam	Male	ST	09shingshing@gmail.com

Waiting list for admission into the M.Sc. Programme of Department of Environmental Science, 2020

Sl No.	Application Number	Name	Gender	Category	Email address
1.	2021917	Tiaakum Jamir	Male	ST	tiaakumjamir060@gmail.com
2.	2021592	Bryll Changley D Sangma	Female	ST	ctauras80@gmail.com
3.	2021585	Niuli Z Yeptho	Female	ST	niuliyeptho23@gmail.com
4.	2023073	Avibo Awomi	Male	ST	aviboawomi7@gmail.com
5.	2021265	Shayei Konyak	Male	ST	shayeisteve@gmail.com

Important Notes:

1. In absence of any OBC, SC and EWS candidates the reserved seats have been filled up with ST candidates as per the University policy.

नागालैण्ड विश्वविद्यालय NAGALAND UNIVERSITY



(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय)

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989) मुख्यालय : लुमामी, जुन्हेबोटो (नागालैण्ड), पिन कोड – 798627

Headquarters: Lumami, Dist: Zunheboto, (Nagaland), Pin Code-798 627

Department of Environmental Science

- 2. The candidates in the merit list should deposit the requisite fee and submit the payment receipt via email to the following addresses: nabajit4u@gmail.com; prangenetu@gmail.com; latongli.jamir@gmail.com latest by 15th November, 2020. The email body should include candidate's name, application number and whatsapp number.
- 3. The vacant seats (if any) after the first round of admissions will be filled up by the candidates from the waiting list in serial order. The information will be displayed on the University website in due course of time.
- 4. Any seats remaining vacant after the second round of admissions will be filled up by proper procedure as notified by the University administration.
- 5. Classes in the department are being conducted via google meet and therefore, the students are hereby informed to maintain an active email address in their own interest. The google meet links will be forwarded to the students by the respective faculty member after the admission process is over.
- 6. In case, the documents submitted by the candidates are found to be fake/false, the department/University reserves the right to cancel his/her admission.

S/d

Prof. Sangyu Yaden Head i/c Department of Environmental Science Nagaland University Lumami (HQ) S/d

Dr. Nabajit Hazarika Coordinator, Admission Committee Department of Environmental Science Nagaland University Lumami (HQ)

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, for the information of the VC.
- 2. The Sr. PS to Registrar, for the information of the Registrar.
- 3. The finance Officer for his kind information.
- 4. Dean School of Sciences, NU, Lumami.
- 5. Deputy Registrar, Academics, NU, Lumami.
- 6. Deputy Registrar, SC/ST cell, NU, Lumami.
- 7. System Administrator, with a request to upload the same on the NU Website.
- 8. Department Notice Board.
- 9. Office file.